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In the box

Dreame Pocket 
High-Speed 
Hair Dryer

Curling Nozzle

Unfrizz Nozzle

Some Nozzles may not be included.You can buy additional attachments 
at https://global.dreametech.com
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Getting started

Illustrations of the hair dryer, accessories, and user interface in the user 
manual are for reference purposes only. The actual product may vary 
due to product updates and improvements.

These symbols mean "Do not use while bathing or showering."

4 Temperature 
settings/Airflow 
temperature indicator 
light

Air Outlet Vent1

Handle2

5 On/Off Switch & 
Speed Settings

6 Removable Airflow 
Filter3 Shaft

6

3

2

1

4

5

For safety reasons, do not use the
hair dryer without the airflow filter.
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Settings

On/Off Switch & Speed Settings

Temperature Settings

Off (     ) Low-speed (     ) High-speed (     )

Press to cycle through the four heat settings: cold air, warm 
air, hot air, and hot/cold cycle.
Press and hold to switch to coldair, the temperature will return 
to its previous state after letting go of the button.

Blows cold 
room 
temperature 
air suitable for 
hair styling.

Perfect 
temperature 
to avoid heat 
damage when 
blow drying 
your hair.

Suitable 
for quickly 
drying wet 
hair.

7s of hot air 
followed by 

5s of cold  
air to reduce 
heat 
buildup.

Slide up and down to quickly switch between the two 
speed settings.

Make sure that the switch is turned off before plugging the 
hair dryer in.

Quickly Switch To The Cold Temperature
Press and hold the temperature button       to quickly switch to the cold 
temperature setting for styling. Release the temperature button to 
revert to the original temperature settings.

EN
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Hair Dryer Form

The Pocket can be switched between three forms for 
different styling scenarios. 

Nozzle Functions and Usage

The hair dryer comes with magnetic nozzles that are 
easy to install and remove. Simply line up the nozzle 
with the metal ring around the air outlet to snap it in 
place. 

"7" form: Use the 
Unfrizz Nozzle while 
drying your hair to 
create a sleek, 
straight look

"N" form: Folded for
 convenient storage

"1" form: Use the 
curling nozzle to create 
a curly style

EN
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Create a Smooth 
and Straight Hairstyle

Use the Unfrizz Nozzle
The combination of three-stage acceleration and 
streamlined surfaces create a powerful suction air flow 
that straightens your hair and smooths flyaways. Use 
with a comb to add a natural curve. 

Step 1
Dry your hair with the Dreame Pocket hairdryer.  

Step 2
Attach the Unfrizz Nozzle, arrow indicates the direction 
of airflow, hold the nozzle close to your hair so that 
the strands are drawn to the nozzle, then slowly move 
the nozzle down until you reach the ends. Use on 
blow-dried hair to smooth flyaways. 
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Create a Smooth 
and Straight Hairstyle

Step 3
When you are done using the nozzle, let it cool down 
before removing it by grasping both sides of the nozzle.
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Create a Curly Hairstyle

Use the curling nozzle
The suction curling nozzle lets you blow dry and style at 
the same time, saving you time and preventing damage 
to the hair. 

Step 1
Dry your hair with the Dreame Pocket hairdryer. 

Step 2
Attach the curling nozzle, take a section of hair and 
hold the curler near the end of the hair. The hair will 
automatically wrap around the curler. 
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Create a Curly Hairstyle

Step 3
Hold the curler close to your head for 15 seconds. 

Step 4
Press and hold the mode button to enter cool mode and 
hold for 5–10 seconds to set the curl. Turn off the 
hairdryer to release your hair. 

Rotate the insulated tip 
to change the curling direction.
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The metal filter needs to be cleaned regularly to 
prevent debris from building up and maintain a 
smooth flow of air.

Cleaning and Maintenance

The removable airflow filter is fixed in place by 
snaps. Turn in the direction indicated to remove. 

Rotating airflow filter 

Remove the airflow filter 
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15



Cleaning and Maintenance

Use a dry, lint-free cloth, soft brush or toothbrush 
to remove any debris stuck to the surface of the 
airflow filter or stainless steel filter. 

Do not rinse the metal filter with water as this 
may prevent it from working properly. 

After cleaning, reinstall the airflow filter, 
making sure it snaps firmly back into place. 

Cleaning Metal filter

Cleaning airflow filter 
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Product name

Model number

Rated voltage

Rated frequency

Rated power

Product 
dimensions

Dreame Pocket High-Speed Hair Dryer

AHD51

120 V~

60 Hz

1000 W

2×5.7×7.9 inches 

Basic Parameters EN
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Lisez attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation, et conservez-le afin de 
pouvoir le consulter ultérieurement.

Précautions à prendre

AVERTISSEMENT   �                                                
  N'utilisez pas cet appareil à côté d'une 
  baignoire, d'une douche, d'un lavabo ou  
  de tout autre récipient contenant de l'eau.

•   Le nettoyage et l'entretien ne doivent pas être 
    effectués par des enfants sans surveillance.

�   Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants à partir 
    de 8 ans et des personnes ayant des capacités
    physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou un 
    manque d'expérience et de connaissances, à 
    condition qu'ils soient supervisés ou aient reçu des 
    instructions concernant la sécurité d'utilisation de 
    l'appareil et qu'ils comprennent les risques encourus. 
    Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil.

•   Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des 
    personnes (y compris les enfants) dont les capacités 
    physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites, ou 
    qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à
    moins qu'elles soient supervisées ou qu'elles aient 
    reçu des instructions concernant l'utilisation de 
    l'appareil par une personne responsable de leur
    sécurité. 
     MISE EN GARDE•                                                                      ：afin d'éviter 
     tout danger lié à la remise en marche par 
     inadvertance du coupe-circuit thermique, cet 
    appareil ne doit pas être alimenté par un dispositif  
    de commutation externe, tel qu'une minuterie, ni 
    raccordé à un circuit qui est régulièrement mis en 
    marche et arrêté par le réseau. 

•   Lorsque le sèche-cheveux est utilisé dans une salle 
    de bains, débranchez-le après chaque utilisation, car 
    la présence d'eau constitue un risque même    
    lorsquele sèche-cheveux est à l'arrêt.

FR
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AVERTISSEMENT

Cordon et fiche d'alimentation

�   Pour une meilleure protection, il est conseillé 
d'installer sur le circuit électrique alimentant la 
salle de bains un dispositif différentiel à courant 
résiduel (DDR) dont le courant résiduel nominal 
de fonctionnement ne dépasse pas 30 mA.
Demandez conseil à votre installateur. 

•   Si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé, vous 
    devez le faire remplacer par le fabricant, son agent 
    d'entretien ou des personnes ayant les mêmes 
    qualifications afin d'éviter tout risque.
•   Pour éviter tout danger, n'obstruez pas l'entrée d'air 
    ni la sortie. 

•   Pour éviter tout danger durant l'utilisation, veillez à 
    ne pas laisser vos cheveux se prendre dans l'entrée
    d'air. 

•   Pour éviter tout danger, utilisez le sèche-cheveux 
    conformément aux informations sur la puissance 
    nominale indiquées sur l'appareil. N'utilisez pas non
    plus de prise universelle ou autre convertisseur de
    tension.

•   N'utilisez pas le sèche-cheveux si le cordon ou la 
    fiche d'alimentation est endommagé ou en 
    surchauffe, car vous risqueriez de provoquer des 
    brûlures, des électrocutions ou un incendie suite à un 
    court-circuit.

•   N'utilisez pas le sèche-cheveux si la fiche 
    d'alimentation branchée sur la prise de courant est 
    desserrée, car vous risqueriez de provoquer des 
    brûlures, des électrocutions ou un incendie suite à un
    court-circuit.

•   Ne branchez et ne débranchez pas la fiche 
    d'alimentation avec des mains mouillées, car vous
    risqueriez de provoquer des électrocutions ou des
    blessures.

•   N'utilisez pas le sèche-cheveux si le cordon
    d'alimentation est emmêlé, car vous risqueriez de  
    provoquer des électrocutions ou un incendie suite à
    un court-circuit.

FR
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Utilisation et stockage

•   N'endommagez pas le cordon d'alimentation, ne le
    modifiez pas, ne le pliez pas en force, ne le tirez pas, 
    ne le tordez pas et ne le serrez pas. Ne posez pas 
    non plus d'objets lourds dessus, car vous risqueriez 
    de provoquer des électrocutions ou un incendie suite 
    à un court-circuit.

•   Ne tirez pas sur le cordon d'alimentation lorsque
    vous débranchez la fiche d'alimentation. Veillez à 
    tenir la fiche d'alimentation lorsque vous la 
    débranchez, sinon le cordon d'alimentation risque  
    d'être endommagé, de provoquer des brûlures, des 
    électrocutions ou un incendie suite à un court-circuit.
•   Branchez complètement et directement la fiche 
    d'alimentation dans une prise électrique de 220-240 
    V CA. N'utilisez pas de multiprise ni de rallonge, car 
    vous risqueriez de provoquer des électrocutions ou
    un incendie suite à un court-circuit.

•   Gardez le cordon d'alimentation à l'écart des sources 
    de chaleur et d'autres endroits susceptibles de 
    compromettre sa protection.

•   Assurez-vous que le sèche-cheveux est débranché 
    lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé et avant toute opération 
    d'entretien ou de réparation.

•   Ne bloquez pas la sortie et l'entrée d'air, et n'insérez 
    pas de corps étrangers dans celles-ci, car vous 
    risqueriez de provoquer des brûlures, des 
    électrocutions ou un incendie suite à un court-circuit.
•   Ne plongez pas ce sèche-cheveux dans l'eau.
•   N'utilisez pas ce sèche-cheveux dans des 
    environnements humides. 
�   Gardez le sèche-cheveux au sec pour éviter tout 
    risque d'électrocution.
�   N'utilisez pas le sèche-cheveux dans des endroits où 
    des produits en aérosol (spray) sont utilisés ou dans 
    lesquels on trouve des sources inflammables. 
•   Ne laissez pas le sèche-cheveux sans surveillance  
    lorsqu'il est allumé, car vous risqueriez de provoquer  
    un incendie suite à un court-circuit. 

FR
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•   Ne rangez pas le sèche-cheveux dans un 
    environnement très humide, car vous risqueriez de 
    provoquer des électrocutions ou un incendie suite 
    à un court-circuit lors de son utilisation.
•   Ne rangez pas le sèche-cheveux à la portée des  
    enfants et des nourrissons pour éviter tout risque 
    d'électrocution et de blessure.

•   Ne posez pas le sèche-cheveux sur sa prise d'air 
    lorsqu'il est allumé, car cela pourrait entraîner une
    surchauffe de la résistance chauffante et un risque 
    de départ de feu. 
•   Ne plongez pas le sèche-cheveux contenant des 
    composants électriques dans l'eau ou dans un 
    autre liquide. Si le sèche-cheveux tombe dans 
    l'eau, débranchez-le immédiatement et ne
    continuez pas à l'utiliser même après qu'il est sec.

•   Ne touchez pas les surfaces chaudes telles que la 
    sortie d'air pendant l'utilisation ou immédiatement 
    après avoir éteint le sèche-cheveux pour éviter 
    toute brûlure. 

•   Ce sèche-cheveux est équipé d'un dispositif de 
    sécurité thermique non autoréinitialisable pour 
    éviter la surchauffe. Si le sèche-cheveux s'arrête 
    en raison d'une surchauffe, débranchez-le de la 
    prise de courant et laissez-le refroidir.

•   Ne touchez pas la fiche d'alimentation ou toute 
    partie du produit avec des mains mouillées pour 
    éviter tout risque d'électrocution.

•   Ne réparez pas ce produit, ne le démontez pas et 
    ne le modifiez pas vous-même, car vous risqueriez 
    de provoquer des brûlures ou un incendie en
    raison d'un dysfonctionnement. Contactez le
    service clientèle via le site
    https://global.dreametech.com 

•   N'utilisez pas ce sèche-cheveux à d'autres fins que 
    le séchage des cheveux. Ne l'utilisez pas non plus
    sur des animaux domestiques, ni pour sécher des
    chaussures ou des vêtements, car vous risqueriez 
    de provoquer des brûlures ou un incendie suite à
    un court-circuit. 
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       MISE EN GARDE
En cas de dysfonctionnement ou de panne

�  En cas de dysfonctionnement ou de panne, par 
   exemple l'absence de circulation d'air, des 
   arrêts fréquents, une surchauffe interne ou un 
   dégagement de fumées, cessez 
   immédiatement d'utiliser le produit,
   débranchez le cordon d'alimentation et
   contactez le service clientèle via le site
   https://global.dreametech.com. L'utilisation 
   de ce produit dans de telles circonstances , 
   risquerait de provoquer des électrocutions, des
   blessures ou un incendie suite à un court-circuit.

�  La sortie d'air et la buse d'air peuvent chauffer 
   lors de l'utilisation. Ne les touchez pas, car
   vous risqueriez de vous brûler.

•  Évitez de laisser tomber le sèche-cheveux ou
   de l'exposer à des chocs violents, car vous 
   risqueriez de provoquer des électrocutions ou
   un incendie en raison d'un court-circuit.

�  N'utilisez pas le sèche-cheveux si l'entrée d'air 
   est endommagée, car vos cheveux risqueraient 
   de s'y coincer et de s'abîmer.
•  Verwenden Sie den Haartrockner nicht bei 
   nourrissons ou de jeunes enfants, car vous 
   risqueriez de provoquer des brûlures.

FR
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Dans l'emballage

Sèche-cheveux 
haute vitesse 
Dreame Pocket

Buse de bouclage

Buse de défrisage

Certaines buses peuvent ne pas être incluses. Vous pouvez acheter des 
accessoires supplémentaires sur https://global.dreametech.com

FR

23



Mise en route

Les illustrations du sèche-cheveux, des accessoires et de l'interface 
utilisateur figurant dans le manuel d'utilisation ne sont fournies qu'à 
titre indicatif. Le produit réel peut varier en raison des mises à jour et 
des améliorations apportées à celui-ci.

Ces symboles signifient « Ne pas utiliser dans un bain ou sous la 
douche ».

4 Voyant lumineux des 
réglages de température / 
de température de l'air

Orifice de sortie d'air1

Poignée2

5 Bouton Marche/
Arrêt et réglages de 
la vitesse

6 Filtre à air amovible3 Arbre

6

3

2

1

4

5

Pour des raisons de sécurité, utilisez
toujours le sèche-cheveux avec
le filtre à air.

FR
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Souffle de l'air 
frais à 
température 
ambiante, 
adapté à la 
mise en forme 
des cheveux.

Température 
optimale pour 
éviter que vos 
cheveux ne 
soient 
endommagés 
par la chaleur 
lors du séchage.

Adapté au 
séchage 
rapide des 
cheveux 
mouillés.

7 s d'air chaud 
suivies de 5 s 
d'air froid 
pour éviter de 
trop chauffer 
les cheveux.

Passez rapidement à la température froide
Appuyez sur le bouton de température       et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pour passer rapidement au réglage de température à froid pour le 
coiffage. Relâchez le bouton de température pour revenir aux réglages 
de température d'origine.

Paramètres

Bouton Marche/Arrêt et réglages de la vitesse

Réglages de température

Arrêt
(     )

Vitesse lente
(     )

Grande vitesse
(     )

Appuyez pour faire défiler les quatre niveaux de température : 
air froid, air tiède, air chaud et cycle chaud/froid.
Appuyez longuement sur ce bouton pour passer à l'air froid. 
La température revient à son état précédent une fois le bouton 
relâché.

Faites glisser le bouton vers le haut ou le bas pour 
passer rapidement d'un réglage de vitesse à l'autre.
Assurez-vous que le bouton est en position d'arrêt avant de 
brancher le sèche-cheveux.

FR
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Forme de sèche-cheveux

Le Pocket peut être avoir trois formes suivant les 
différents scénarios de coiffage. 

Fonctions et utilisation de la 
buse

Le sèche-cheveux est livré avec des buses 
magnétiques faciles à installer et à retirer. Alignez 
simplement la buse à l'anneau métallique autour de 
la sortie d'air pour l'enclencher. 

Forme « 7 » : utilisez 
l’embout de défrisage 
en séchant vos 
cheveux pour créer un 
look lisse

Forme « N » : plié pour 
un rangement pratique

Forme « 1 » : utilisez 
l’embout de bouclage pour 
créer un style bouclé

FR
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Création d'une coiffure lisse

Utilisation de la buse de défrisage
La combinaison de l'accélération en trois étapes et des 
surfaces profilées crée un puissant flux d'air d'aspira-
tion qui lisse vos cheveux et dompte les frisottis. 
Utilisez un peigne pour ajouter une courbe naturelle. 

Étape 1
Séchez vos cheveux avec le sèche-cheveux Dreame 
Pocket.  

Étape 2
Fixez la buse de défrisage, de manière à ce que la 
flèche indique la direction du flux d'air, tenez la buse 
près de vos cheveux de sorte que les mèches soient 
attirées vers la buse, puis déplacez lentement celle-ci 
vers le bas jusqu'à atteindre les pointes. Utilisez sur 
les cheveux séchés pour lisser les frisottis. 

FR
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Création d'une coiffure lisse

Étape 3
Lorsque vous avez fini d'utiliser la buse, laissez-la 
refroidir avant de l'enlever en saisissant les deux côtés 
de la buse.

FR

28



Création d'une coiffure bouclée

Utilisation de la buse de bouclage
La buse de bouclage par aspiration vous permet de 
sécher et de coiffer en même temps, ce qui vous fait 
gagner du temps et évite d'endommager les cheveux. 

Étape 1
Séchez vos cheveux avec le sèche-cheveux Dreame 
Pocket. 

Étape 2
Fixez la buse de bouclage, prenez une mèche de 
cheveux et tenez le fer près de la pointe des 
cheveux. Les cheveux s'enroulent automatiquement 
autour du fer. 

FR
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Création d'une coiffure bouclée

Étape 3
Tenez le fer près de votre tête pendant 15 secondes. 

Étape 4
Appuyez sur le bouton Mode et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pour passer en mode froid et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 5 à 10 secondes pour régler le bouclage. 
Éteignez le sèche-cheveux pour libérer vos cheveux. 

Faites tourner la pointe isolée 
pour changer la direction du 

bouclage.

FR
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Le filtre métallique doit être nettoyé régulière-
ment pour éviter que des débris ne s'accumulent 
et maintenir la fluidité de la circulation de l'air.

Nettoyage et entretien

Le filtre à air amovible est fixé par des pressions. 
Tournez dans le sens indiqué pour l'enlever. 

Rotation du filtre à air 

Retrait du filtre à air 

FR
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Nettoyage et entretien

Utilisez un chiffon sec non pelucheux, une brosse 
douce ou une brosse à dents pour enlever les 
débris collés à la surface du filtre à air ou du filtre 
en acier inoxydable. 

Ne rincez pas le filtre métallique avec de l'eau, 
car il risquerait de ne plus fonctionner 
correctement. 

Après le nettoyage, réinstallez le filtre à air en 
vous assurant qu'il s'enclenche fermement. 

Nettoyage du filtre métallique

Nettoyage du filtre à air 

FR
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Nom du produit

Numéro de modèle

Tension nominale

Fréquence nominale

Puissance nominale

Dimensions 
du produit

Sèche-cheveux haute vitesse Dreame

AHD51

120 V~

60 Hz

1000 W

2"x5.7"x7.9" 

Paramètres de base FR
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Lee atentamente este manual antes de usar el aparato y consérvalo 
para consultarlo en el futuro.

Precauciones

PRECAUCIÓN

ADVERTENCIA                                                  
•  No utilices este aparato cerca de bañeras, 
   duchas, lavabos u otros recipientes que 
   contengan agua.

•   Los niños no pueden encargarse de la limpieza y el 
    mantenimiento sin supervisión.

�   Este aparato lo pueden utilizar niños a partir de 
    8 años y personas con facultades físicas,
    sensoriales o mentales reducidas o sin experiencia 
    ni conocimientos si se les supervisa y se les ha 
    instruido en el uso del aparato de forma segura y
    comprenden los riesgos que conlleva. Este aparato  
    no es un juguete.

•   No deben usar el aparato las personas (adultos o 
    niños) con facultades físicas, sensoriales o 
    mentales reducidas, ni quienes carezcan de los 
    conocimientos y la experiencia necesarios, a menos 
    que una persona responsable de su seguridad les
    supervise o les instruya en el uso del aparato.
     

•                                                           ：Con el fin de evitar 
     un peligro provocado por una subida accidental de 
     temperatura del protector térmico, este aparato no 
     debe recibir energía mediante un enchufe externo, 
     como un temporizador, ni conectarse a un circuito 
     que la red eléctrica encienda y apague regularmente. 

�   Desenchufa el secador después de usarlo en el 
    cuarto de baño, ya que la proximidad con el agua 
    supone un peligro incluso cuando el secador está 
    apagado.

ES

34



ADVERTENCIA

Enchufe y cable de alimentación

•   Para aportar mayor protección, se recomienda
la instalación de un dispositivo de corriente 
residual (RCD) con una corriente residual de 
funcionamiento nominal que no exceda los
30 mA en el circuito eléctrico que suministra
energía al baño. Pide ayuda a un instalador.

•   Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser 
    reemplazado por el fabricante, el agente de servicio 
    o personal cualificado similar para evitar daños.
•   No bloquees la entrada ni la salida de aire para 
    evitar daños.
•   Durante el uso, evita pillarte el pelo con la entrada de  
    aire para evitar daños.
•   Utiliza el secador de pelo siguiendo la información 
    de potencia nominal indicada en el dispositivo y no 
    utilices enchufes universales ni otros convertidores 
    de voltaje para evitar daños.

•   No utilices el secador de pelo si el cable o el enchufe 
    están dañados o sobrecalentados, ya que esto 
    podría provocar quemaduras, descargas eléctricas o 
    incendios debido a un cortocircuito.

•   No utilices el secador de pelo si no está bien
    enchufado, ya que esto podría provocar
    quemaduras, descargas eléctricas o incendios 
    debido a un cortocircuito.

•   No enchufes ni desenchufes el aparato con las
    manos mojadas, ya que esto podría provocar
    descargas eléctricas y lesiones.

•  No utilices el secador de pelo si el cable de 
   alimentación está enredado, ya que esto podría 
   causar descargas eléctricas o fuego debido a un
   cortocircuito.

ES
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Uso y almacenamiento

�   No dañes, modifiques, dobles con fuerza, tires, 
    retuerzas, ni aprietes el cable de alimentación, ni  
    coloques objetos pesados encima, ya que esto  
    podría provocar descargas eléctricas o incendios 
    debido a un cortocircuito.
�   No tires del cable de alimentación para 
   desenchufarlo. Asegúrate de sujetar el enchufe al 
    desenchufarlo. De lo contrario, el cable de
    alimentación podría dañarse, causar quemaduras, 
   descargas eléctricas o provocar incendios debido a  
    un cortocircuito.

�   Conecta el enchufe completa y directamente a una 
    toma de corriente de 220–240 V~. No utilices regletas 
    ni alargadores, ya que podrían producirse descargas 
    eléctricas o incendios debido a un cortocircuito.

�  Mantén el cable de alimentación lejos de fuentes de 
   calor y otros lugares que puedan comprometer su 
   protección.

�   Asegúrate de que el secador de pelo esté 
    desenchufado cuando no esté en uso y antes de 
    llevar a cabo cualquier mantenimiento o reparación.

�   No obstruyas ni insertes objetos extraños en la salida 
    ni en la entrada de aire, ya que esto podría provocar
    quemaduras, descargas eléctricas o incendios 
    debido a un cortocircuito.
�   No sumerjas el secador de pelo en agua.
�   No utilices el secador de pelo en entornos húmedos.

�   Mantén el secador de pelo seco; de lo contrario,
    podría causar descargas eléctricas.
�   No utilices el secador de pelo en entornos donde se 
    usen productos en aerosol (espráis) o donde haya 
    fuentes inflamables.
�   No dejes el secador de pelo desatendido mientras 
    está encendido, ya que esto podría provocar un 
    incendio debido a un cortocircuito. 
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•   No guardes el secador de pelo en un entorno muy
    húmedo, ya que esto podría causar descargas 
    eléctricas o incendios debido a un cortocircuito al 
    usar el secador de pelo.
•   No guardes el secador de pelo al alcance de los 
    niños y bebés, ya que esto podría provocar  
    descargas eléctricas y lesiones.

•   No obstruyas la entrada de aire mientras el secador 
    de pelo esté encendido, ya que esto podría causar 
    que se sobrecaliente la bobina de calentamiento, 
    lo que podría provocar un incendio. 

•   No sumerjas el cuerpo del secador de pelo que 
    contiene componentes eléctricos en agua u otros 
    líquidos. Si el secador cae al agua, desenchúfalo 
    inmediatamente y no lo utilices incluso después de
    que esté seco.

•   No toques superficies calientes como la salida de
    aire durante el uso o inmediatamente después de 
    apagar el secador de pelo para evitar quemaduras.

•   Este secador de pelo está equipado con un 
    disyuntor térmico de seguridad que no se 
    restablece automáticamente para evitar el  
    sobrecalentamiento. Si el secador de pelo se apaga 
    debido a un sobrecalentamiento, desenchúfalo y
    deja que se enfríe. 

•   No toques el enchufe ni ninguna parte del producto 
    con las manos mojadas para evitar descargas 
    eléctricas.

•   No repares, desmontes ni modifiques este producto
    por tu cuenta, ya que esto podría causar lesiones o 
    incendios debido a un mal funcionamiento. Ponte
    en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente a
    través de https://global.dreametech.com.

•   No utilices este secador de pelo para ningún otro  
    propósito que no sea el secado del cabello, y no lo 
    utilices en mascotas ni para secar zapatos, ropa, 
    etc., ya que esto podría causar quemaduras o
    incendios debido a un cortocircuito. 
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       PRECAUCIÓN
En caso de fallo de funcionamiento o avería

•  En caso de avería, como no generar aire, tener 
   paradas frecuentes, sobrecalentamiento interno 
   o humo, deja de utilizar el producto 
   inmediatamente, desenchufa el cable de 
   alimentación y ponte en contacto con el servicio 
   de atención al cliente a través de 
   https://global.dreametech.com. El uso del 
   producto en estas circunstancias podríaprovocar 
   descargas eléctricas, lesiones o incendios debido
   a un cortocircuito.

•  La salida de aire y la boquilla pueden calentarse  
   durante el uso. No las toques con las manos, ya
   que esto podría causar quemaduras.

•  No tires el secador de pelo ni lo sometas a 
   impactos fuertes, ya que esto podría causar 
   descargas eléctricas o incendios debido a un 
   cortocircuito.

•  No utilices el secador de pelo si la entrada de aire 
   está dañada, ya que tu cabello podría quedar 
   trapado en ella y dañarse.
•  No utilices el secador de pelo para bebés o niños 
   pequeños, ya que podría causar quemaduras.
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Contenido de la caja

Secador de pelo 
de alta velocidad 
Dreame Pocket

Boquilla de rizado

Boquilla antiencrespamiento

Es posible que algunas boquillas no estén incluidas. Puedes comprar 
accesorios adicionales en https://global.dreametech.com
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Primeros pasos

Las ilustraciones del secador de pelo, los accesorios y la interfaz de 
usuario del manual de usuario se incluyen únicamente a modo de 
referencia. El producto real puede variar debido a actualizaciones y 
mejoras.

Estos símbolos significan "No usar en la bañera o la ducha".

4 Piloto indicador de 
ajustes de temperatura/
temperatura del flujo 
de aire

Salida de aire1

Mango2

5 Interruptor de 
encendido/apagado y 
ajustes de velocidad

6 Filtro de aire extraíble
3 Eje

6

3

2

1

4

5

Por motivos de seguridad, no utilices 
el secador de pelo sin el filtro de aire.
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Ajustes

Interruptor de encendido/apagado y ajustes 
de velocidad

Ajustes de temperatura

Apagado
(     )

Velocidad baja
(     )

Velocidad alta 
(     )

Pulsa para alternar entre los cuatro ajustes de calor: aire frío, aire 
templado, aire caliente y ciclo caliente/frío.

Mantenlo pulsado para cambiar a aire frío; la temperatura volverá 

a su estado anterior al soltar el botón.

Genera aire frío 
a temperatura 
ambiente, 
perfecto para 
peinar el 
cabello.

La temperatura 
perfecta para 
evitar daños 
por calor al 
secar el pelo.

Perfecto 
para secar 
rápidamente 
el pelo 
húmedo.

7 s de aire 
caliente seguidos 
de 5 s de aire frío 
para reducir la 
acumulación de 
calor.

Desliza hacia arriba y hacia abajo para cambiar rápidamente 
entre las dos velocidades.

Antes de enchufar el secador de pelo, asegúrate de que está 

apagado.
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Aire frío
(     )

Aire templado
(     )

Aire caliente
(     )

Ciclo caliente/frío
(     )

Cambiar rápidamente a la temperatura fría
Mantén pulsado el botón de temperatura       para cambiar rápidamente 
al ajuste de temperatura fría para peinar el pelo. Suelta el botón de 
temperatura para volver a los ajustes de temperatura originales.



Formas del secador de pelo

Puedes utilizar el Pocket de tres formas diferentes 
según la situación de peinado. 

Funciones y uso de la boquilla

El secador de pelo incluye boquillas magnéticas 
fáciles de instalar y quitar. Solo tienes que alinear 
la boquilla con el anillo metálico que se encuentra 
alrededor de la salida de aire para colocarla en su 
sitio. 

Forma de "7": utiliza la boquilla 
antiencrespamientomientras 
secas tu pelo para crear un 
look liso y elegante.

Forma de "N": plegado para 
un almacenamiento cómodo

Forma de "1": utiliza la boquilla 
de rizado para crear un peinado 
rizado
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Para alisar el pelo

Uso de la boquilla antiencrespamiento
La combinación de la aceleración en tres fases y las 
superficies optimizadas crea un potente flujo de aire 
de succión que alisa el cabello y peina el cabello 
rebelde. Utilízala con un peine-guía para añadir una 
curva natural.

Paso 1
Sécate el pelo con el secador Dreame Pocket.

Paso 2
Coloca la boquilla antiencrespamiento; la flecha indica 
la dirección del flujo de aire. Sostén la boquilla cerca 
del pelo de modo que los mechones se acerquen a ella 
y, a continuación, mueve lentamente la boquilla hacia 
abajo hasta llegar a las puntas. Utilízala sobre pelo 
secado con secador para peinar el cabello rebelde. 
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Para alisar el pelo

Paso 3
Cuando hayas terminado de utilizar la boquilla, deja 
que se enfríe antes de retirarla. Para retirarla, sujeta 
ambos lados de la boquilla.
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Para rizar el pelo

Uso de la boquilla de rizado
La boquilla de rizado con succión te permite secar y 
peinar el pelo al mismo tiempo, lo que te ahorra tiempo 
y evita dañar el cabello. 

Paso 1
Sécate el pelo con el secador Dreame Pocket. 

Paso 2
Acopla la boquilla de rizado, coge un mechón y sostén 
el rizador cerca de la punta del pelo. El pelo se 
enrollará automáticamente alrededor del rizador. 
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Para rizar el pelo

Paso 3
Mantén el rizador cerca de la cabeza durante 
15 segundos. 

Paso 4
Mantén pulsado el botón de modo para acceder al modo 
de frío y mantenlo pulsado durante 5 o 10 segundos 
para fijar el rizo. Apaga el secador para liberar el pelo. 

Gira la punta aislada para 
cambiar la dirección del rizado.
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El filtro metálico debe limpiarse periódicamente 
para evitar que se acumulen residuos y mantener 
un flujo de aire adecuado.

Limpieza y mantenimiento

El filtro de flujo de aire extraíble se fija mediante 
cierres a presión. Gíralo en la dirección indicada 
para retirarlo. 

Girar el filtro de aire 

Retirar el filtro de aire 
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Limpieza y mantenimiento

Utiliza un paño seco que no suelte pelusa, un 
cepillo suave o un cepillo de dientes para 
eliminar cualquier residuo que se haya adherido 
a la superficie del filtro de aire o del filtro de 
acero inoxidable. 

No mojes el filtro metálico con agua, ya que 
podría impedir su correcto funcionamiento. 

Después de limpiarlo, vuelve a instalar el filtro 
de aire y asegúrate de que encaja bien en su 
sitio. 

Limpiar el filtro metálico

Limpiar el filtro de aire 
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Nombre del producto

Número de modelo

Tensión nominal

Frecuencia nominal

Potencia nominal

Dimensiones del 
producto

Secador de pelo de alta velocidad Dreame

AHD51

120 V~

60 Hz

1000 W

2"x5.7"x7.9" 

Parámetros básicos ES
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警告
為了避免使用不當所造成的觸電、起火等意外傷害，請在使用前仔細閱讀使用說明書，並妥善保管以備日後參考。

本產品不適合身體、感官或智力受損的人士，以及沒有相關經驗和知識的人（包括兒童）使用，除非有監護人的看護或指導，以確保其能夠安全使用本產品。
禁止兒童操作產品或當作玩具使用。當在兒童附近使用產品時，需要密切關注。禁止兒童在無監護人的情況下清理或者維護產品。
如果電源線損壞，為了避免危險，必須由製造商、其維修部門或類似部門的專業人員更換。
請勿浸入水中或其他液體中清洗含電器零組件的吹風機主體，當吹風機落入水中時請立即拔掉插頭，即使乾燥後也請勿繼續使用。
當 吹 風 機 在 浴 室 內 使 用 時 ， 使 用 後 請 拔 下 插 頭 ，因 為 即 使 吹 風 機 開 關 斷 開 後 ， 接 近 水 源 仍 有 危 險存在。
為了增加保護，建議請在浴室供電的電氣迴路中安裝一個額定剩餘電流斷路器，該電流式漏電斷路器(RCD) 可確保使用電力不超過 30mA 。請逕向 RCD 安裝商諮詢，需另行購買。
本產品配有非自復位熱安全繼電裝置，用於防止過熱情況發生，如果產品由於過熱而被切斷，請從主電源插座上拔下插頭使其冷卻。
注意：為避免由熱保護器的復位不良而產生危險，導致電器無法透過外表開關裝置供電，例如定時器或者連接到由通用零組件定時進行通斷的電路。
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·不要在盛水的浴缸、淋浴、洗臉盆或其他
器皿附近使用本產品。

請勿堵塞進風口和出風口以免發生危險。
使用時請防止頭髮捲入進風口造成危險。
請勿接觸使用中和剛關機後的出風口等發熱表面以免燙傷。
請勿以濕手觸摸插頭或者產品的任何部分，以防觸電。
在未使用吹風機時以及維護或維修吹風機前，請先拔下插頭。
保存吹風機時請勿扭曲以及纏繞電源線，以免損壞電源線。
請勿使電源線接近熱源和可能損害其防護能力的場所。
請勿在有氣霧劑（噴霧）產品被使用的地方或者有易燃源的地方使用吹風機。
請勿將吹風機用於乾髮之外的使用場合，如烘乾衣物或其他物品。
請依據額定電源使用吹風機，請勿使用萬能插頭或其他的電壓轉換器以免發生危險。
當吹風機異常或者發生故障時請聯繫製造商維修，請勿自行拆解。
如果給予 8 歲及 8 歲以上的兒童以及體質或智力能力減弱或缺乏經驗和知識的群體使用時，請提供適當監督或安全使用電器的指導，使其明白潛在的危險，則均可安全使用電器。

TW

51



包裝內容物

追覓 Pocket 高速吹風機

捲髮器

抗毛躁順髮吹嘴
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說明書中的產品、配件、使用者介面等插圖均為示意圖，僅供參考。由於產品的更新與升級，產品實物與示意圖可能略有差異，請以實物為準。

機身上此符號表示「禁止在洗澡或淋浴時使用」。

開始使用

4 溫度檔位/風溫指示燈

出風口1
手柄2

5 開關/風速檔位

6 可拆卸式進風網3 轉軸

6
3

2

1

4
5

請勿在拆下進風過濾網狀態下使用吹風機，以免發生危險。
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檔位功能

溫度檔位

關機 (     )

長按溫度檔位鍵，快速進入一鍵冷風模式，用於定型造型。鬆開溫度檔位鍵回到原溫度檔位。

短按循環切換「自然風、暖風檔、熱風檔、冷熱循環檔」四檔溫度。

(      )自然風 暖風檔 熱風檔 冷熱循環檔
輸出自然冷風，適合順髮溫度。 理想整髮溫度，防此過熱傷髮。 適合迅速地吹乾濕透的頭髮。 7 秒熱風 5 秒自然風，減少熱量堆積。

低速風檔 (     ) 高速風檔 (     )
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吹風機型態

Pocket 擁有三種型態，方便各種情境下使用。

風嘴功能與使用

配備方便裝卸的磁吸風嘴，只需將風嘴對準出風口鐵環即可輕鬆吸附。風嘴可 360° 旋轉，方便使用。

「7」字：在乾髮的同時，也可以搭配抗毛躁順髮風嘴打造順直髮造型

「N」字：折疊造型方便收納

「1」字：搭配捲髮器打造捲髮造型
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打造順直髮造型

搭配使用抗毛躁順髮吹嘴三段式加速設計，配合外表面均流設計，形成大吸力氣流，順直頭髮，有效解決毛躁頭髮。結合捲梳可打造自然頭髮弧度。
第 1 步用追覓 Pocket 吹風機將頭髮吹乾。

第2步
安裝抗毛躁順髮風嘴，將風嘴靠近頭髮，直至髮絲被吸引到風嘴上，然後順著髮絲慢慢向下移動風嘴直到髮梢處。在吹乾的頭髮上使用，有助於避免髮絲毛躁。
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打造順直髮造型

搭配使用抗毛躁順髮吹嘴三段式加速設計，配合外表面均流設計，形成大吸力氣流，順直頭髮，有效解決毛躁頭髮。結合捲梳可打造自然頭髮弧度。
第 1 步用追覓 Pocket 吹風機將頭髮吹乾。

第2步
安裝抗毛躁順髮風嘴，將風嘴靠近頭髮，直至髮絲被吸引到風嘴上，然後順著髮絲慢慢向下移動風嘴直到髮梢處。在吹乾的頭髮上使用，有助於避免髮絲毛躁。
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第3步使用完畢後，待風嘴冷卻後，握住風嘴兩側取下即可。

打造順直髮造型TW
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打造捲髮造型

搭配使用捲髮器自吸式捲髮器，以吹風造型，在吹髮的同時完成造型，省時不傷髮。
第1步用追覓 Pocket 吹風機將頭髮吹乾。

第2步安裝捲髮器，拿起一縷頭髮，將捲筒靠近髮梢。頭髮將自動沿捲筒纏繞。
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打造捲髮造型

第3步將捲筒靠近頭部，保持 15 秒。

第4步長按模式鍵進入一鍵冷風模式，保持 5-10 秒，為捲髮定型。關閉機器即可釋放髮束。

旋轉隔熱尖端可改變捲髮方向
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金屬過濾網需要定期清潔保養，避免雜物堵塞，確保進風通暢。

定期保養進風口

可拆卸式進風網採用卡扣方式固定。依據指示轉動即
可拆下。

可拆卸式進風網

金屬過濾網
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清潔與保養

用乾燥無絨布、軟毛刷、牙刷等工具清除進風過濾網和不銹鋼濾網表面的附著物。

請勿用水清洗不銹鋼濾網，否則可能會導致故障。
清理完畢後，將進風網安裝回原位卡緊即可。

清理金屬過濾網

清理進風網
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產品中有害物質的名稱及含量

基本參數

產品名稱
產品型號 AHD51

追覓Pocket高速吹風機

額定電壓
額定頻率
額定功率

生產日期

110 V ~
60 Hz
1000 W

產品尺寸 50×145×201 mm
請見產品包裝  

塑膠件
五金件

發熱體零組件
電機零組件

電路控制零組件
電源線

配件

單元Unit
限用物質及其化學符號Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

鉛
(Pb)

汞
Mercury
 (Hg) 

鎘
(Cd)

六價鉻
(Cr    )

多溴聯苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.
備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。

Note 3：The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。

Lead Cadmium Hexavalent chromium Polybrominat-ed biphenyls Polybrominated diphenyl ethers
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ご使用前にこのマニュアルをよくお読みください。また、このマニュアルは
後で参照できるよう大切に保管してください。

� 本製品は、安全な使用方法およびその危険性に関す
る知識を有する者の監督の下、あるいは使用に関す
る指示を受けている場合に限り、8歳以上のお子様や
身体的、感覚的、精神的に何らかの障害をお持ちの
方、または経験や知識が不足している方にもご使用
いただけます。お子様が本製品で遊ぶことがないよ
うにご注意ください。

� 清掃とメンテナンスは、監督なしに子供が行っては
なりません。

� 

注意
温度過昇防止装置のリセット不良による危険を回避
するため、本製品をタイマーなどの外部スイッチン
グデバイスを介して使用したり、電力会社によって
定期的にオン/オフされる回路に接続したりしないで
ください。

安全に関するご注意 

警告：バスタブ、シャワー、洗面台、または水
を含むその他の容器の近くでは使用しないでくださ
い。

� ヘアドライヤーをバスルームで使用する場合は、ヘア
ドライヤーの電源が切れていても水の近くでは危険性
があるため、使用後はプラグをコンセントから抜いて
ください。
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この製品は、安全に責任を負う人の監視または指
示がない限り、補助を必要とする人（子供を含む）
が単独で製品を用いること意図していません。



警告

� 電源コードが破損している場合は、危険を避ける
ため、製造元、サービス代理店、または同等の資
格を持つ者に交換を依頼する必要があります。

� 危険を避けるため、吸気口と吹出口を塞がないで
   ください。
� ご使用中は、危険を避けるため、髪が吸気口に吸

い込まれないようにしてください。
� ヘアドライヤーは、製品に記載されている定格電

力情報に従って使用してください。また、危険を
避けるためにユニバーサルプラグやその他の電圧
変換器は使用しないでください。

電源コードおよびプラグ
� 電源コードやプラグが損傷したり、過熱した

りした場合は、ヘアドライヤーを使用しないでく
ださい。火傷、感電、ショートによる火災の原因
となることがあります。

� 電源コンセントに接続されているプラグが緩
んでいる場合は、ヘアドライヤーを使用しないで
ください。火傷、感電、ショートによる火災の原
因となることがあります。

� 濡れた手でプラグを抜き差ししないでくださ
い。感電や負傷のおそれがあります。

� 電源コードを束ねた状態でヘアドライヤーを使用
しないでください。感電したり、ショートによる
火災が発生したりするおそれがあります。

� 電源コードが断線し、感電やショート等の恐れがあ
るため、収納時に電源コードを本体に巻き付けない
ようにご注意ください
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� さらに安全を確保するため、バスルームに供給す
る電気回路には、定格残留電流が 30 mA を超えな
い残留電流装置（RCD）を設置することをお勧め
します。詳細については、設置業者にお問い合わ
せください。



警告
� 電源コードを傷つける、改造する、無理に曲げる、

引っ張る、ねじる、圧迫する、重いものを載せるな
どはしないでください。感電したり、ショートによ
る火災が発生したりするおそれがあります。

� プラグを抜くときは、電源コードを引っ張らな
いでください。プラグを抜くときは、必ずプラグ
持つようにしてください。そうしないと、
電源コードが損傷したり、火傷、感電、ショートに
よる火災が発生するおそれがあります。

� 電源プラグを100V～のコンセントに直接しっかり
と差し込みます。電源タップや延長コードを使用し
ないでください。感電やショートによる火災の原因
となるおそれがあります。

� メンテナンスや修理を行うとき、ヘアドライヤーの
電源プラグ使用しないときは、コンセントを抜いて
ください。

� 電源コードは、熱源や安全性を損なうおそれのある
場所に置かないでください。

使用方法および保管方法
 吸気口や吹出口を塞いだり、異物を挿入したりしな
いでください。火傷、感電、ショートによる火災の
原因となることがあります。

� 本ヘアドライヤーを水に浸さないでください。
� 湿度の高い環境で本ヘアドライヤーを使用しないで

ください。
� ヘアドライヤーは、乾燥した状態で保管してください

。そうしないと感電するおそれがあります。
� エアロゾル（スプレー）製品を使用している環境や

可燃性のものがある環境では、ヘアドライヤーを使
用しないでください。

� ヘアドライヤーの電源を入れたまま放置しないでく
ださい。ショートによる火災が発生するおそれがあ
ります。
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警告
� ヘアドライヤーを湿度の高い場所に保管しないで

ください。ヘアドライヤーを使用したときに感電し
たり、ショートによる火災が発生したりするおそれ
があります。

� 感電や負傷のおそれがあるため、お子様や乳児の
手の届く場所にヘアドライヤーを保管しないでくだ
さい。

� 本製品をご自身で修理、分解、改造しないでくだ
さい。誤動作による負傷や火災の原因となるおそれ
があります。https://www.dreametech.jp/ から、
カスタマーサポートにお問い合わせください。

� ヘアドライヤーの電源が入っている間は吸気口を
下にして置かないでください。ヒーターコイルが過
熱し、火災の原因となるおそれがあります。

� 電気部品を含むヘアドライヤーの本体を水などの
液体に浸さないでください。ヘアドライヤーが水に
落ちた場合は、すぐにコンセントを抜いてください
。乾いた後でも使用を継続しないでください。

� 本ヘアドライヤーには、過熱を防ぐための非自己
復帰型温度安全装置が装備されています。ヘアドラ
イヤーが過熱して電源が切れてしまった場合は、コ
ンセントを抜いて冷却してください。

� 使用中やヘアドライヤーの電源を切った直後は、
火傷を避けるため、吹出口などの高温の面に触れ
ないでください。

� 感電を防ぐため、コンセントや製品の部品に濡れ
た手で触れないでください。

� 本ヘアドライヤーは髪を乾かす以外の目的には使
用しないでください。また、ペット、靴や衣類など
の乾燥に使用しないでください。火傷をしたり、シ
ョートによる火災が発生したりするおそれがありま
す。
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注意

不具合や故障が発生した場合
 � 風が出ない、頻繁に停止する、内部が過熱する、煙が

出るなどの不具合や故障が発生した場合は、直ちに製
品の使用を中止してコンセントを抜き、https://ww
w.dreametech.jp/ からカスタマーサポートにお問い
合わせください。このような状況で本製品を使用する
と、感電、負傷、ショートによる火災の原因となるお
それがあります。

� 使用中に吹出口とノズルが熱くなることがあります。
火傷を負うおそれがあるため、手で触れないでくださ
い。

� ヘアドライヤーを落としたり強い衝撃を与えたりしな
いでください。感電したり、ショートによる火災が発
生したりするおそれがあります。

� 吸気口が損傷している場合は、ヘアドライヤーを使用
しないでください。髪が巻き込まれて髪が傷つくおそ
れがあります。

� 乳幼児にはヘアドライヤーを使用しないでください。
火傷を負うおそれがあります。
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Dreame Pocket
高速
ヘアドライヤー

一部のノズルは付属していない場合があります。追加のアタッチメントは 
https://global.dreametech.comで購入できます。

カーリングロッドノズル

ストレートコームノズル

梱包内容 JP

00169



6

3

2

1

4

5

はじめに

これらの記号は、「入浴中またはシャワー中は使用しないでください」という
意味です。

取扱説明書に掲載されているヘアドライヤー、付属品、ユーザーインターフェースのイラストは参照用です。実際の製品は、製品の更新や改良により異な
る場合があります。

1 空気放出口 5 スイッチ/風速設定

2 ハンドル

3 シャフト

6 エアフローフィル
ター
安全上の理由から、ヘアドライヤー
をエアフローフィルターなしで使用
しないでください。

4 温度ボタン/ 温度
インジケーター
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設定
スイッチ/風速設定
上下にスライドさせて、2段階の風速設定を素早く切り替えま
す。

温度ボタン
短押しで、4つのモードに切り替え：冷風、温風、熱風、
熱風/冷風のサイクル
長押しで、冷風に切り替わり、ボタンを離すと元の温度に戻
ります。

オフ (  ) 低速 (  ) 高速 (  )

ヘアスタイリン
グに適した室温
の冷風を吹き出
します。

髪をブローする
際に熱によるダ
メージを防ぐの
に最適な温度で
す。

濡れた髪を素早
く乾かすのに適
しています。

7秒間の熱風
と5秒 間 の 冷
風で、熱の蓄積
を抑えます。

素早く冷風の温度に切り替える
温度ボタン を長押しすると、スタイリング用の低温設定に素早く切り替わ
ります。温度ボタンを離すと、元の温度設定に戻ります。
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冷風 ( 温風 (     熱風 (    ) 熱風/冷風の) )

サイクル (



ヘアドライヤーのフォーム
Pocketは、スタイリングシーンに合わせて3つのフォームに切
り替えることができます。

ノズルの機能と使い方
ヘアドライヤーには、取り付けと取り外しが簡単なマグネット
式ノズルが付属しています。ノズルを空気放出口の周りにある
金属リングに合わせ、カチッとはめるだけです。

「N」フォーム：収納に
便利なように折りたた
むとき

「1」フォーム：カールス
タイルを作るためにカー
ルロッドノズルを使用するとき

「7」フォーム：なめら
かなストレートヘア
スタイルを作るため
に、髪を乾かす際スト
レートコームノズルを
使用するとき
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スムーズでストレートなヘアスタ
イルを作る
ストレートコームノズルを使用する
3段階の加速と流線型の表面の組み合わせが、強力な吸引風を生
み出し、髪をストレートにし、ハネた髪をなめらかにします。ヘ
アブラシと一緒に使うと、自然なウェーブをつけることができます。

ステップ1
Dreame Pocketヘアドライヤーで髪を乾かします。

ステップ2
矢印の方向にストレートコームノズルを取り付け、ノズルを
髪に近づけ、髪の毛がノズルに引き寄せられるのを感じながら 、
ゆっくりとノズルを下方に毛先まで動かします。ブローした
髪に使うと、ハネた髪がなめらかになります。
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スムーズでストレートなヘアスタ
イルを作る
ステップ3
使い終わったら、ノズルを冷ましてから、ノズルの両側を持って
外します。
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カールヘアスタイルを作る
カーリングロッドノズルを使う
カーリングロッドノズルを使えば、ブローとスタイリングが同時
にできるので、時間の節約になり、髪へのダメージも防げます。

ステップ1
Dreame Pocketヘアドライヤーで髪を乾かします。

ステップ2
カーリングロッドノズルを取り付け、髪の一部分を取り、毛先を持ちロッドを近づけると、髪が自動的にカーラーに巻
きつきます。
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カールヘアスタイルを作る
ステップ3
髪が巻き付いた状態で15秒間キープします

ステップ4
モードボタンを長押ししてクールモードにし、5 ～ 10秒キー
プしてカールをセットします。ドライヤーのスイッチを切り、
髪を離します。

先端を回転させ、
カールの方向を変えます。

クリック
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掃除とメンテナンス
取り外し可能なエアフローフィルターは、スナップで固定され
ています。取り外すときは、表示された方向に回します。

金属フィルターは、ゴミがたまるのを防ぎ、スムーズな空気の流
れを維持するため、定期的に掃除する必要があります。

エアフローフィルターの回転

エアフローフィルターの取り外し
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掃除とメンテナンス
糸くずの出ない乾いた布、柔らかいブラシまたは歯ブラシを
使用し て、エアフローフィルターまたはステンレス製フィルターの表面に付着したゴミを取り除いてください。

エアフローフィルターの掃除

金属フィルターの掃除

金属フィルターが正しく機能しなくなる可能性があるた
め、金属フィルターを水で洗わないでください。

エアフローフィルターは、掃除後、元の位置にしっかりと
はめ込んでください。
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基本パラメータ
製品名 Dreame Pocket 高速ヘアドライヤー
型番 AHD51

定格電圧 100 V ～

定格周波数 50/60 Hz

定格電力 1000 W

製品寸法 50 × 145 × 201 mm
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User manual version number: V5.0

Service website: https://global.dreametech.com

Manufacturer: Dreame Trading (Tianjin) Co., Ltd. 
Address: 2112-1-1, South, Finance and Trade Center, 
6975 Yazhou Road, Dongjiang Bonded Port Area, Tianjin 
Pilot Free Trade Zone, 300463 Tianjin, China



项目名称

图纸提供单位

版本号
V5

追觅科技（天津）有限公司

低压合集-追觅Pocket高速吹风机使用说明书

设计时间

责任设计师

材质工艺要求
材质要求： 封面：157g金东太空梭哑粉纸，单面过油；内页：68g晨鸣云镜

2024.08.01

陈兴实

颜色及专色：
胶装
四色印刷

工艺要求：


